
 Ibizan Hounds 
 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9‐12)    Dogs 
  9 AB T'MARRAS CHA CHING. HP42173801 
 10/3/2011  Breeder: PAMELA MUTCHEK. Sire: HALO V. OXYMORON  Dam: CH T'MARRAS ISLA BONITA.  
 Owner:DEBRA PETERSON,PAMELA MUTCHEK.Agent:   Mark Peterson 

 11 Aliki's Notanuff Wonderful Cole Shaw. HP42275307 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Gallica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Matt & Katelyn Shaw.   

 15 3 Sweetwaters Trail of Discovery. HP42328703 
 12/8/2011  Breeder: Alicia Kittrell & Mark Grabowsky. Sire: FC Alisian Fields Epic Sweetwater Buck O'Roo SC   
 Dam: DC Sweetwaters Opal from Eden SC. Owner:Linda Boe.   

 19 4 Nahala's papa was a rolling stone. HP41680706 
 9/18/2011  Breeder: Alexandria Mitchell & Julia Morris. Sire: DC Bramblewood's Synergy Of Atair SC  Dam: CH  
 Nahala Davinci Chaotic Conception. Owner:Mary Ridenour & Alexandria Mitchell.   

 21 1/BISS Aliki Notanuff's Made In Wonderland. HP42275309 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Gallica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw.   

 23 Aliki's I Wonder What She'll Comp Up With Next?. HP42275310 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Gallica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Judith L Campbell & Alice Mirestes.Agent:   David Scheiris 

 63 2 ch nahala's midnight train to georgia. HP41680708 
 9/18/2011  Breeder: Alexandria Mitchell & Julia Morris. Sire: DC Bramblewoods Synergy Of Atair SC  Dam: CH  
 Nahala Davici Chaotic Conception. Owner:Mary & Michelle Ridenour & Alexandria Mitchell.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18)    Dogs 
 35 1 Arbeca's Sahhaar Of Husn. HP40422006 
 4/23/2011  Breeder: Theodora Burke. Sire: Amberlithe Don Alfonso  Dam: Arbeca's Azafran Of Jemm.  
 Owner:Carol Dickerson Kauffman.Agent:   Mark Peterson 

 65 2 serandida east abbaio armando. HP40372501 
 3/19/2011  Breeder: S Murphy, D Arbeit, R Zelig and S Brown. Sire: CH Serandida Spirit Of Serqet  Dam: GCH  
 Serandida Spirit Oh My Darling. Owner:Sara Murphy.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9‐12)    Bitches 
 14 2 Alambre T'Mojo Spirit of Serandida. HP42298507 
 9/19/2011  Breeder: Kara Chizmar/Susan Brown/Jim Brown/T Alton Inlow/Travis Manning. Sire: CH Serandida  
 Spirit's Ohio  Dam: Alambre Hair and Now. Owner:Kimla Smith/Kara Chizmar/Travis Manning.   

 16 1/BOSS Aliki's Wonders Never Cease. HP42275301 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: Ch Rosenhill's Galica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw.   

 24 3 Aliki Notanuff's Red White And Wonderful. HP42275304 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Gallica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & ROb & Christy Shaw.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18)    Bitches 
 64 1 Ch. Amahte's Jamaica Me Crazy. HP42499201 
 8/22/2011  Breeder: Roberta Hozempa. Sire: Ch. Mystickal El Unicor de Mirar  Dam: GCh. Amahte's Gold Fever.  
 Owner:Roberta Hozempa.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 7‐9 years)    Dogs 
 39 2 DC Aliki's Classic Martini RN MC LCX. HP17647105 
 9/3/2005  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Patrick Caddell & Heidi Caddell-Eichelberger . Sire: CH Rosenhill's  
 Rugosa-Caporosso  Dam: CH Gryphons Stellar Eminence SC. Owner:Christy Shaw and Erica Shaw.   

 41 1/BOSS Ch Aliki's Shaken Not Stirred. HP17647108 
 9/3/2005  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Patrick Caddell & Heidi Caddell-Eichelberger. Sire: Ch Rosenhill's Rugosa- 
 Caporosso  Dam: Ch Gryphons Stellar Eminence SC. Owner:Erin Roberts & Alice Mirests.   

 59 3 Fire Rock Lord of the Dance. HP07418502 
 9/24/2003  Breeder: Bonnie Fleming. Sire: Arrows Encore Performance  Dam: Imagery Fire Dance. Owner:Alison  
 Henson.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 9+ years)    Bitches 
 42 3 Bramblewood IcyCold Elegance SC. HM94898901 
 3/10/2001  Breeder: Judy and Peter Parker. Sire: Ch J-Mark's Sam I Am Hemato  Dam: Ch Bramblewoods Judy To 
  Mamrick . Owner:Karen Catt DVM.   



 46 1/BISS Unigus She's Like The Wynd. HP03072201 
 11/18/2002  Breeder: Deborah Fortescue-Merrin & Patricia A Lane . Sire: Paradise As Good As It Gets  Dam:  
 Gryphons White Lotus Blossom. Owner:Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips.   

 88 2 CH Davinci Aliki Kiss MY Ice RN. HM95490301 
 4/21/2001  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Kimberly Hinton & Julia R Morris . Sire: Gryphons Star Dragon Dancer   
 Dam: Strangedays Ruffienne . Owner:Christy Shaw and Erica Shaw.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Puppy    (4‐6 MOS)    Dogs 
  5 BPOS HareHill's I'm Not Wearing A Wire At Aliki. HP42938303 
 4/15/2012  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: Ch Arbeca's Opus For Danzante JC  Dam: DC HareHill's  
 Slots-A-Fun SC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Wendy Anderson.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Puppy    (4‐6 MOS)    Bitches 
  6 HareHill's Wild Thing at Highland. HP42945501 
 4/5/2012  Breeder: Wendy and Kurt Anderson. Sire: Ch Mystickal El Unicor De Mirar  Dam: Ch HareHill's  
 Running Wild. Owner:Cheryl and David Durdel and Wendy Anderson.Agent:   Cheryl J Durdel 

  8 BPBB HareHill's Agent Provocateur. HP42938301 
 4/15/2012  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: GCh Arbeca's Opus For Danzante JC  Dam: DC HareHill's  
 Slots-A-Fun SC. Owner:Wendy & Kurt Anderson.   

 10 Harehill's Adorible Mata Hari at Danzante. HP42938302 
 4/15/2012  Breeder: Wendy Anderson. Sire: GCh Arbeca's Opus for Danzante JC  Dam: DC Harehill's Slots-A- 
 Fun SC FC. Owner:Denny & Jill Nester and Wendy Anderson.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Puppy (6‐9 mos)    Dogs 
  7 1 HareHill's Knock Yourself Out. HP42214701 
 12/21/2011  Breeder: Wendy Anderson and Kurt Anderson. Sire: DC HareHill's Deal Me in SC  Dam: CH  
 HareHill's Peanut Bunny Cup SC. Owner:Linda Mattson & Wendy Anderson & Kiki Gindler.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Puppy (9‐12 mos)    Dogs 
  9 AB T'MARRAS CHA CHING. HP42173801 
 10/3/2011  Breeder: PAMELA MUTCHEK. Sire: HALO V. OXYMORON  Dam: CH T'MARRAS ISLA BONITA.  
 Owner:DEBRA PETERSON,PAMELA MUTCHEK.Agent:   Mark Peterson 

 11 Aliki's Notanuff Wonderful Cole Shaw. HP42275307 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Gallica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Matt & Katelyn Shaw.   

 15 Sweetwaters Trail of Discovery. HP42328703 
 12/8/2011  Breeder: Alicia Kittrell & Mark Grabowsky. Sire: FC Alisian Fields Epic Sweetwater Buck O'Roo SC   
 Dam: DC Sweetwaters Opal from Eden SC. Owner:Linda Boe.   

 17 4 Aliki's Some Kind Of Wonderful. HP42275308 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Gallica-Nestor SC  Dam: CH Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Janice C Wright.   

 19 2 Nahala's papa was a rolling stone. HP41680706 
 9/18/2011  Breeder: Alexandria Mitchell & Julia Morris. Sire: DC Bramblewood's Synergy Of Atair SC  Dam: CH  
 Nahala Davinci Chaotic Conception. Owner:Mary Ridenour & Alexandria Mitchell.   

 21 3 Aliki Notanuff's Made In Wonderland. HP42275309 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Gallica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw.   

 23 1/W Aliki's I Wonder What She'll Comp Up With Next?. HP42275310 
Best Puppy 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Gallica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Judith L Campbell & Alice Mirestes.Agent:   David Scheiris 
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Amateur Owner Handler    Dogs 
 25 2 Jakona's SS Natural Selection. HP33997109 
 3/8/2009  Breeder: Lisa Puskas & Tyji Armstrong. Sire: Desert Mirage Sands Of Time  Dam: CH Paradise  
 Jakona's Miss Monroe JC. Owner:Mandy Kleiman & Jeannie Armstrong.   

 27 1 L-Wynd's Talent Compels a Soul JC. HP40038904 
 3/14/2011  Breeder: Lindsay Thorne & Mari Anne Phillips. Sire: CH Ahram's Weapon Of Choice SC  Dam: GCH  
 L-Wynds Mother Of Rivers SC. Owner:Marissa Wagenaar & Lindsay Thorne.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor    Dogs 
 29 1/R Trube Warlock TQ Spell. HP32027103 
 8/25/2008  Breeder: Bernard C Trueper. Sire: Davinci Nahala Chaos Surreal  Dam: CH Trube Endor Moon U  
 Templar. Owner:Bernard C Trueper.Agent:  Bernard C Trueper 
 



 31 3 Hera's memory aide. HP40973107 
 7/15/2011  Breeder: Emily Miller & Jane Crenshaw. Sire: GCH Gryphons Nick Of Time, SC  Dam: Dragonfly  
 Breaking Dawn, JC. Owner:Emily M Miller & Sheryl J Bartel.   

 33 4 Harehill's Knock Your Socks Off. HP42214702 
 12/21/2011  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: DC HareHill's Deal Me In SC  Dam: CH HareHill's Peanut  
 Bunny Cup SC. Owner:Wendy & Kurt Anderson.   

 65 2 serandida east abbaio armando. HP40372501 
 3/19/2011  Breeder: S Murphy, D Arbeit, R Zelig and S Brown. Sire: CH Serandida Spirit Of Serqet  Dam: GCH  
 Serandida Spirit Oh My Darling. Owner:Sara Murphy.   
 
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Open Wire Coat Dogs 
 35 1 Arbeca's Sahhaar Of Husn. HP40422006 
 4/23/2011  Breeder: Theodora Burke. Sire: Amberlithe Don Alfonso  Dam: Arbeca's Azafran Of Jemm.  
 Owner:Carol Dickerson Kauffman.Agent:   Mark Peterson 
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Puppy (6‐9 mos)    Bitches 
 12 1/R Arbeca's Garbo Laughs. HP42256507 
 1/23/2012  Breeder: Theodora Burke. Sire: Arbeca's Ellington At Newport  Dam: Arbeca's Azafran of Jemm.  
 Owner:Theodora Burke.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Puppy (9‐12 mos)    Bitches 
 14 2 Alambre T'Mojo Spirit of Serandida. HP42298507 
 9/19/2011  Breeder: Kara Chizmar/Susan Brown/Jim Brown/T Alton Inlow/Travis Manning. Sire: CH Serandida  
 Spirit's Ohio  Dam: Alambre Hair and Now. Owner:Kimla Smith/Kara Chizmar/Travis Manning.   

 16 1 Aliki's Wonders Never Cease. HP42275301 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: Ch Rosenhill's Galica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, 12‐18 mos    Bitches 
 18 1 Hera's Memory Upgrade. HP40973102 
 7/15/2011  Breeder: Emily M Miller & Jane Crenshaw . Sire: Gryphons Nick Of Time  Dam: Dragonfly Breaking  
 Dawn. Owner:Scott Reding & Emily Miller.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Amateur Owner Handler    Bitches 
 20 1 Serandida Abbaio Sangiovese RA. HP40372506 
 3/19/2011  Breeder: Sarah Murphy, Diane Arbiet, Richard Zelig & Susan St John-Brown. Sire: CH Serandida  
 Spirit Of Serguet  Dam: CH Serandida Spirit Oh My Darling. Owner:Susan Tinch, Jeannie Armstrong & Sarah  
 Murphy.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor    Bitches 
 22 1/W/BW Amahte's Life In The Fab Lane. HP40577501 
Best BBE 12/10/2010  Breeder: Roberta Hozempa. Sire: Ch. Mystickal El Unicor de Mirar  Dam: GCh. Amahte's Gold  
 Fever. Owner:Roberta Hozempa.   

 24 3 Aliki Notanuff's Red White And Wonderful. HP42275304 
 12/14/2011  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Gallica-Nestor SC  Dam: DC Aliki's  
 Name In Lights MC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & ROb & Christy Shaw.   

 26 4 ALISIAN FIELDS AnnDb De Moray SC. HP22028005 
 6/4/2006  Breeder: ALISA BARBOUR. Sire: Amberlithe Caprecio Uno  Dam: Ch Jemm's Exquisite Ana Alisian  
 SC. Owner:Kim Anderson & Alisa Barbour.   

 28 2 Hera's memory lane. HP40973104 
 7/15/2011  Breeder: Emily Miller & Jane Crenshaw. Sire: GCH Gryphons Nick Of Time, SC  Dam: Dragonfly  
 Breaking Dawn, JC. Owner:Emily Miller & Sheryl J Bartel.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, American Bred    Bitches 
 30 1 Nickeroos IcyCold UR The One That I Want. HP31901503 
 10/13/2008  Breeder: N & R Granville. Sire: Ch Lykan's Red Moon Rising  Dam: Ch IcyCold Nickeroos First Star  
 IC. Owner:Dr Karen Catt.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Open Smooth Coat Bitches 
 32 1 Nickeroos IcyCold October Road FC. HP31901504 
 10/13/2008  Breeder: N & R Granville. Sire: Ch Lykan's Red Moon Rising  Dam: Ch IcyCold Nickeroos First Star  
 IC. Owner:Dr Karen Catt.   
 



 34 2 DaVinci & Dreamworks Glamorous . HP38869604 
 8/13/2010  Breeder: Julia Morris & Deric Morris. Sire: Ch DaVinci's Midsummer Dream  Dam: Ch Foxbridge   
 Ca' Rhumba. Owner:Lily Strait & Julia Morris.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Open Wire Coat Bitches 
 36 1 T'Marras Party Time at Flywire. HP37869002 
 6/29/2010  Breeder: Pamela S. Mutchek and Tammy Forbes. Sire: DC Gryphons Pogo Podengo SC  Dam: Ch  
 T'Marras Isla Bonita. Owner:Michele Fitzgerald and Pamela Mutchek.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Veteran (7‐9 years)    Dogs 
 37 3 Aliki's Designated Driver. HP17647104 
 9/3/2005  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Patrick Caddell & Heidi Caddell-Eichelberger. Sire: Rosenhill's Rugosa- 
 Caporosso  Dam: Gryphons Stellar Eminence. Owner:Emily Reding & Brittany Reding & Alice Mirestes.   

 39 2 DC Aliki's Classic Martini RN MC LCX. HP17647105 
 9/3/2005  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Patrick Caddell & Heidi Caddell-Eichelberger . Sire: CH Rosenhill's  
 Rugosa-Caporosso  Dam: CH Gryphons Stellar Eminence SC. Owner:Christy Shaw and Erica Shaw.   

 41 1 Ch Aliki's Shaken Not Stirred. HP17647108 
 9/3/2005  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Patrick Caddell & Heidi Caddell-Eichelberger. Sire: Ch Rosenhill's Rugosa- 
 Caporosso  Dam: Ch Gryphons Stellar Eminence SC. Owner:Erin Roberts & Alice Mirests.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Veteran (7‐9 years)    Bitches 
 38 AB Ch HareHill's Love on the Run. HP13012403 
 11/16/2004  Breeder: Wendy Anderson, Glen Brand, Leslie Lucas, Caroline Woods. Sire: Cinondra's Desperado  
 de Juarez  Dam: CH Luxor's Playmate Of The Year. Owner:Wendy and Kurt Anderson & Linda Mattson.   

 40 1 Special Acres Lunas Chili Pepper. HP16849407 
 6/13/2005  Breeder: S Short & L Puskas. Sire: CH Paradise As Good As It Gets  Dam: CH Special Acres Image  
 Of Kisses. Owner:Holly Hamilton.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Veteran (9+ Years)    Bitches 
 42 3 Bramblewood IcyCold Elegance SC. HM94898901 
 3/10/2001  Breeder: Judy and Peter Parker. Sire: Ch J-Mark's Sam I Am Hemato  Dam: Ch Bramblewoods Judy To 
  Mamrick . Owner:Karen Catt DVM.   

 44 1 CH JEMM'S EXQUISITE ANA ALISIAN SC. HM97566808 
Best Veteran 8/10/2001  Breeder: Margaret D Morris . Sire: Ch Sharanra Salty Seaspray over Akhanu  Dam: Ch Henmars  
 Jemms Cactus Jewel. Owner:ALISA BARBOUR.   

 46 2 Unigus She's Like The Wynd. HP03072201 
 11/18/2002  Breeder: Deborah Fortescue-Merrin & Patricia A Lane . Sire: Paradise As Good As It Gets  Dam:  
 Gryphons White Lotus Blossom. Owner:Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Lure Coursing Class    Dogs 
 43 1 DC Gryphons Mr. Tambourine Man MC LCM2. HP24599102 
 9/26/2006  Breeder: Susan Fegan. Sire: Ch Foxbridge Bad Moon Rising  Dam: Ch Gryphons Tosca Twilight.  
 Owner:Holly Hamilton & Joell Coltrane.   

 45 AB DC Aliki's Notanuff Sell The Sizzle SC. HP34835504 
 8/3/2009  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Dragonfly's Vote For Pedro  Dam: DC Aliki's One  
 Too Many Martinis SC. Owner:Christy Shaw and Alice Mirestes.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Lure Coursing Class    Bitches 
 48 2 DC Icycold First Light Of Day SC. HP19741004 
 7/20/2005  Breeder: Karen Catt DVM. Sire: Flanders De Can Poca Roba  Dam: Bramblewoods IcyCold Elegance. 
  Owner:Karen Catt DVM.   

 50 1 DC Aliki's Notanuff Cinnamon Bobka SC. HP34835502 
 8/3/2009  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Dragonfly's Vote For Pedro  Dam: DC Aliki's One  
 Too Many Martinis SC. Owner:Alice Mirestes, Christy Shaw and Erica Shaw.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Best of Breed   
 47 GCH Arbeca's Opus for Danzante JC. HP36466401 
 1/4/2010  Breeder: Teddy Burk. Sire: CH Red Sky Orion By Danzante  Dam: Arbeca's Azafran of Jemm.  
 Owner:Denny Nester & Jo Stevens.   

 49 Ch. Amahte's Rockin The Red Carpet. HP40577502 
 12/10/2010  Breeder: Roberta Hozempa. Sire: Ch. Mystickal El Unicor de Mirar  Dam: GCh. Amahte's Gold  
 Fever. Owner:Roberta Hozempa.   
 
 



 51 BB GCH ALISIAN FIELDS EPIC THESCELO SC. HP32691201 
 10/26/2008  Breeder: ALISA BARBOUR. Sire: DC Kok-Rapid De Can Pocaroba SC  Dam: Ch Jemm's Exquisite  
 Ana Alisian SC. Owner:ALISA BARBOUR  / BREEDER.   

 52 SEL gCH Jakona's Swiss Miss sc. HP38058404 
 5/27/2010  Breeder: Jeannie & Tyji Armstrong & Lisa Puskas. Sire: Desert Mirage Give Me Justice  Dam: CH  
 Jakona's All Eyes On Me. Owner:Sarah Murphy & Jeannie Armstrong.   

 53 SEL Jakona's Russian Roulette. HP38058401 
 5/27/2010  Breeder: Jeannie & Tyji Armstrong and Lisa Puskas. Sire: Desert Mirage Give Me Justice  Dam: Ch.  
 Jakona's All Eyes On Me. Owner:Jeannie & Tyji Armstrong and Susie Payne.   

 54 ch serandida abbaio alla luna jc. HP40372502 
 3/19/2011  Breeder: S Murphy, D Arbeit, R Zelig & S Brown. Sire: CH Serandida Spirit of Serqet  Dam: GCH  
 Serandida Spirit Oh My Darling. Owner:Sarah Murphy & Morgan Miller.   

 55 GCH gryphons nick of time, sc. HP32337604 
 6/8/2008  Breeder: Susan M Fegan. Sire: CH Gryphons Candles In The Rain SC  Dam: CH Gryphons Divine  
 Privilege. Owner:Emily M Miller & Susan M Fegan.   

 56 Aliki's By Any Other Name. HP29836204 
 3/4/2008  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Patrick Caddell & Heidi Caddell-Eichelberger. Sire: Aliki's Shaken Not  
 Stirred  Dam: Gryphons Stellar Eminence . Owner:Brittany Reding, Emily Reding, Alice Mirestes.   

 57 AOM GCH Gryphons Time Keeper JC. HP32337605 
 6/8/2008  Breeder: Susan Fegan. Sire: DC Gryphons Candles In The Rain SC  Dam: CH Gryphon's Divine  
 Privilege. Owner:Katie Campbell, Laura Reeves, & The Estate Of Susan M Fegan.   

 58 DC Harehill's Slots-A-Fun SC. HP30193801 
 5/1/2008  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: CH Serandida's Camelot JC  Dam: CH HareHill's Running  
 Wild. Owner:Wendy & Kurt Anderson.   

 59 Fire Rock Lord of the Dance. HP07418502 
 9/24/2003  Breeder: Bonnie Fleming. Sire: Arrows Encore Performance  Dam: Imagery Fire Dance. Owner:Alison  
 Henson.   

 60 OS GCH HareHill's Ace in the Hole. HP30193811 
 5/1/2008  Breeder: Wendy Anderson & Kurt Anderson. Sire: CH Serandida's Camelot JC  Dam: CH HareHill's  
 Running Wild. Owner:Kiki and David Gindler & Wendy Anderson.Agent:   Linda Mattson 

 61 DC GCH Bramblewood's Synergy Of Atair SC NAJ. HP21796903 
 5/16/2006  Breeder: John Schneider & Judy Parker & Justin Staudinger. Sire: Ch Rumbero De Can Pocaroba   
 Dam: Ch Bramblewood's American Idol. Owner:Christine Allen & Judy Parker.Agent:   Mark Peterson 

 62 DC ALIKI'S YADA YADA YADA SC. HP34835501 
 8/3/2009  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Christy Shaw. Sire: CH Dragonfly's Vote For pedro  Dam: DC Aliki's One  
 Too Many Martinis SC. Owner:Miss Alice Mirestes & Mrs Christy Shaw.   

 63 ch nahala's midnight train to georgia. HP41680708 
 9/18/2011  Breeder: Alexandria Mitchell & Julia Morris. Sire: DC Bramblewoods Synergy Of Atair SC  Dam: CH  
 Nahala Davici Chaotic Conception. Owner:Mary & Michelle Ridenour & Alexandria Mitchell.   

 64 Ch. Amahte's Jamaica Me Crazy. HP42499201 
 8/22/2011  Breeder: Roberta Hozempa. Sire: Ch. Mystickal El Unicor de Mirar  Dam: GCh. Amahte's Gold Fever.  
 Owner:Roberta Hozempa.   

 66 DC HareHill's Stacked Deck at Highland SC. HP30193802 
 5/1/2008  Breeder: Wendy and Kurt Anderson. Sire: Ch. Serandita's Camelot JC  Dam: Ch HareHill's Running  
 Wild. Owner:Cheryl and David Durdel and Wendy Anderson.Agent:   Cheryl J Durdel 

 68 DC SunRumba Life Is Your Game Of Rhythm SC. HP35300202 
 7/31/2009  Breeder: Robin Castillo. Sire: CH Bramblewood's Round of Appaws  Dam: CH Jakona's Jast A Blast.  
 Owner:Kristie Stocker.   

 70 CH Da Vinci Primera Nina. HP32936101 
 11/3/2008  Breeder: Julia Morris, Kali List and Meegan Pierotti-Teitje. Sire: CH DaVinci Nahala Chaos Reigns   
 Dam: Deja'Vue's Touch Me All Over Again. Owner:Brenda Murray & Julia Morris.   

 72 CH Rising Sun's For My Broken Heart. HP38200406 
 4/18/2010  Breeder: David Chubb & Judy Parker. Sire: DC Mystickal El Unicor De Mirar  Dam: Bramblewood's  
 Bebe Bodeswell. Owner:David M. Chubb.   

 74 CH. T'Marras Once Upon A Time V Fusion. HP37869001 
 6/29/2010  Breeder: pamela s. mutchek, tammy forbes. Sire: DC. Gryphons Pogo Pondenco SC  Dam: Ch.  
 T'Marras Isla Bonita. Owner:breeders.   

 76 L-Wynds Talented Madame Flutterbye. HP40038908 
 3/14/2011  Breeder: Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips. Sire: CH Ahram's Weapon Of Choice  Dam: CH L- 
 Wynds Mother Of Rivers. Owner:Lindsay Thorne and Mari Anne Phillips.   

 78 Ch Serandida Abbaio La Contessa Scalza. HP40372505 
 3/19/2011  Breeder: Sarah Murphy/Diane Arbeit/Richard Zelig/Susan St John-Brown. Sire: Ch Serandida Spirit of  
 Serget  Dam: GCh Ch Serandida Spirit Oh My Darling. Owner:Diane Arbeit/Richard Zelig.Agent:   Sarah Murphy 

 80 DC DaVinci's White Witch at Heron and Hound, SC. HP34551303 
 5/18/2009  Breeder: Julia Morris. Sire: CH DaVinci's Midsummer Dream  Dam: CH Foxbridge Ca' Rhumba.  
 Owner:Meegan Pierotti-Tietje, Adam Tietje and Julia Morris.   



 82 AOM Aliki's No Soup For You. HP34835503 
 8/3/2009  Breeder: Alice Mirestes. Sire: Aliki's   Dam: Aliki's. Owner:Dr. Judith L. Campbell.   

 
 Ibizan Hounds, Stud Dogs 
 55 2 GCH gryphons nick of time, sc. HP32337604 
 6/8/2008  Breeder: Susan M Fegan. Sire: CH Gryphons Candles In The Rain SC  Dam: CH Gryphons Divine  
 Privilege. Owner:Emily M Miller & Susan M Fegan.   

 61 AB DC GCH Bramblewood's Synergy Of Atair SC NAJ. HP21796903 
 5/16/2006  Breeder: John Schneider & Judy Parker & Justin Staudinger. Sire: Ch Rumbero De Can Pocaroba   
 Dam: Ch Bramblewood's American Idol. Owner:Christine Allen & Judy Parker.Agent:   Mark Peterson 

 67 1 DC Harehill's Deal Me In SC. HP30193808 
 5/1/2008  Breeder: Wendy & Kurt Anderson. Sire: CH Serandida's Camelot JC  Dam: CH HareHill's Running  
 Wild. Owner:Wendy & Kurt Anderson.   
 

 Ibizan Hounds, Brood Bitches 
 84 1 Ch Gryphons Stellar Eminence SC. HM88331701 
 1/25/2000  Breeder: Susan Fegan. Sire: Ch Gryphons Snowstar Voyager SC  Dam: DC Frontrunner's A Song For 
  Europe SC. Owner:Alice Mirestes & Patrick Caddell & Heidi Caddell-Eichelberger.   

 86 2 GCh Ch Serandida Spirit Oh My Darling. HP32029503 
 9/18/2008  Breeder: Susan St. John Brown/James Brown/T Alton Inlow. Sire: Ch Serandida Spirit's Ohio  Dam: Ch 
  Serget Camp-Fire Song. Owner:Diane Arbeit/Richard Zelig/Susan St. John-Brown.   
 
 

 Ibizan Hounds 
 Ibizan Hounds, Rally Novice B     
 R5 2 DC Aliki's Classic Martini RN MC LCX. HP17647105 
 9/3/2005  Breeder: Alice Mirestes & Patrick Caddell & Heidi Caddell-Eichelberger . Sire: CH Rosenhill's  
 86 Rugosa-Caporosso  Dam: CH Gryphons Stellar Eminence SC. Owner:Christy Shaw and Erica Shaw.   

 R6 AB DC GCH Bramblewood's Synergy Of Atair SC NAJ. HP21796903 
 5/16/2006  Breeder: John Schneider & Judy Parker & Justin Staudinger. Sire: Ch Rumbero De Can Pocaroba   
 Dam: Ch Bramblewood's American Idol. Owner:Christine Allen & Judy Parker.Agent:   Mark Peterson 

 R7 1 FC Elfstone Wild Is The Wind SC AX OAJ NF. HP31724004 
 5/24/2008  Breeder: Lisa McKay. Sire: CH Rosenhill's Eglanteria-Lord Penzanc  Dam: CH Atakah's Flying In  
 88 Your Face. Owner:Shelley Kozinski.Agent:   Christine Allen 

 Ibizan Hounds, Rally Excellent A   
 R9 1 Serandida Abbaio Sangiovese RA. HP40372506 
 3/19/2011  Breeder: Sarah Murphy, Diane Arbiet, Richard Zelig & Susan St John-Brown. Sire: CH Serandida  
 79 Spirit Of Serguet  Dam: CH Serandida Spirit Oh My Darling. Owner:Susan Tinch, Jeannie Armstrong & Sarah  
 Murphy.   
 


